

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA
AT HYDERABAD
PROCEEDING SHEET
MAIN CASE NO. WRIT PETITION No.1409 of 2026

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
1.	20.01.2026	<u>NVSK, J</u> Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that the subject matter pertains to Forest Department. Hence, the Registry is directed to verify and post this matter before the appropriate Bench having roster and further directed to print the name of Government Pleader for Forests for respondents. Since learned counsel for the petitioner expressed urgency of this matter, list this matter at the earliest before the appropriate Bench having roster. NVSK, J Nsk	Tr. to I.O. folder subject to correctio ns if any