

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.1409 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
02.	23.01.2026	<u>TMD,J</u> Notice before admission. Learned Government Pleader for Industries and Commerce takes notice on behalf of respondents No.1 to 3 and waives further notice. Sri M. Srinivasa Rao, learned Standing Counsel for Telangana State Mineral Development Corporation takes notice on behalf of respondent No.4 and waives further notice. Learned Government Pleader for Forests takes notice on behalf of respondent No.5 and waives further notice and seeks time to get instructions and file counter. Registry is directed not to take out notice to respondents No.1 to 5 in view of the above waiver. List this matter on 12.02.2026 along with W.P.Nos.611 and 964 of 2026. <u>TMD,J</u> PRN	Transferred to IO folder before corrections