

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD

MAIN CASE No.: W.P. No.1409 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.06.2026	<u>SN, J</u> Heard the learned counsel Sri Ramesh Babu Vishwanathula, appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the learned Government Pleader for Forests, appearing on behalf of the respondents. It is represented by both the learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners and the learned Government Pleader appearing on behalf of the respondents that the subject issued in the present writ petition is squarely covered by the order of this Court dated 21.05.2026 passed in W.P.No.14946 of 2026 and therefore, the petitioner herein is entitled for the same relief as extended to the petitioner in W.P.No.14946 of 2026. Taking into consideration the submissions put forth by both the learned counsel on record, and the order of this Court dated 21.05.2026 passed in W.P.No.14946 of 2026, there shall be an interim direction permitting the petitioners to de-cast sand to the extent of Ac.6.57 Cts., and Quantity of Sand in (M3) i.e., 60315 cubic meters within the limits permitted under the relevant Government Order, under the supervision of the	Transferred to IO folder before corrections, if any

		Telangana State Mineral Development Corporation Limited, i.e., respondent No.4, in terms of the existing agreement and subject to compliance with all conditions stipulated therein. At the request of the learned Government Pleader appearing on behalf of the respondents, list on 28.06.2026 for final hearing. SN,J <i>Yvkr</i>	
--	--	--	--